

KELLER INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Keller ISD will **educate** students to achieve, **inspire** them to dream, and **challenge** them to grow, so that they are prepared to be productive members of the community in which they learn, live, and work.

Date: July 25, 2024

SUBJECT: APPROVAL OF 2024-2025 STUDENT CODE OF CONDUCT

DEPARTMENT: Education Support

FISCAL NOTE: N/A

Background Information:

- Each year a school board is required to adopt a student code of conduct for the district (Texas Education Code Chapter 37.001).
- The law firm of Walsh Gallegos provided KISD a Model Student Code of Conduct to assist us in developing and maintaining our local code of conduct.

Administrative Considerations:

- Each year the Student Code of Conduct is reviewed and updated in accordance with legislative changes and recommendations from Walsh Gallegos.
- In an effort to provide more clarity and consistency in the discipline process for campuses, parents, students, and teachers, we have switched from the TASB Model Student Code of Conduct to the Walsh Gallegos Model Student Code of Conduct.
- A campus administrative committee has reviewed and provided feedback to this Student Code of Conduct.

Communication Deployment:

- Board Meeting Minutes
- District Website
- Campus Administrator Meetings

The administration recommends that the Board of Trustees approve the 2024-2025 Student Code of Conduct as presented.

Respectfully submitted,

Lindsay Moncrief Assistant Superintendent